PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4688187

SODIMISSION TIPE.			Contree five Assignment				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME TO READ SYNERON MEDICAL LTD., RATHER THAN SYNERON MEDICAL LT ISRAELI COMPANY, OF previously recorded on Reel 015610 Frame 0585. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR INTEREST.				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		l	Name			Execution Date	
MICHAEL KREINDEL						05/27/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SYNEF	RON M	IEDICAL LTD.				
Street Address:	TAVOF	R BLD	G. ENTRANCE 3				
Internal Address:	3RD FI	LOOR	INDUSTRIAL ZONE SULTAM,	P.0.	BOX 55	0	
City:	YOKNE	EAM E	ELLIT				
State/Country:	ISRAE	L					
Postal Code:	20692						
Property Type		7000	Number 8183				
Patent Number:		72381					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(650)2	251-5002				
			e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone: (650							
Email:		,	@stblaw.com				
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			ER HAREZLAK				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1:2475 HANOVER STREETAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			003086/0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J. JASON MULL				
SIGNATURE:			/J. Jason Mull/				
DATE SIGNED:			11/14/2017				
Total Attachments: 3							

Total Attachments: 3

source=0460-0001#page1.tif source=0460-0001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044442 FRAME: 0929

	07-30-2004
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY ARKS 102802754 40 ^f
1. Name of conveying partylies (1) Michael KREINDEL JUL 2 6 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [DX] No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SYNERON MEDICAL LTD israell Company, d/ Address: Tavor Bidg, Entrance 3 3 th Floor, Industrial Zone Sultarn P. O. Box 550 Yokneam Elill 20692 ISRAEL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [D0] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: May 27, 2004	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docum the application is: Date	ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/774,478	B. Patent No(s).
000 SDIRETAI 00000168 10774478 52 40.00 75	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	 If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not	Use This Space
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
A	LEE Hoche
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0585 PATENT REEL: 044442 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Michael KREINDEL Citizenship: Israeli Post Office Address: 18/15 Yeshayahu Street Haifa 35702 ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	SYNERON MEDICAL LTD Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	Tavor Bldg. Entrance 3 3rd Floor Industrial Zone Sultam. P.O.Box 550 Yokneam Ellit 20692 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title System And Method For Treating Skin

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:



is attached hereto.

was filed on 10/02/2004 as Application Serial No.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark P.L.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0586 PATENT REEL: 044442 FRAME: 0931 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s),

Full Name of Inventor:		Michael KREINI		H	Date: May 27, 2004				
Date Date	22/5/04 27/5/04		tness tness	AMIR Hani	WALD Ehever	7 1 1	Ann	É	

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

RECORDED: 11/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0587 PATENT REEL: 044442 FRAME: 0932